AE.	
6	Form 140-1595 (Rev. 08/05)
400 50	Form 10-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB

09-23-2009

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office



	IIII IIIII IIIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	574878 ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Oceantis Sports Inc., A California Corp.	Name: CHEUNG, Wah Kan
Bamba International (Canada) Ltd.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 25, 2009	Street Address: 18 Bilberry Crescent
X Assignment Merger	City: Richmond Hill
Security Agreement Change of Name	City.
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: Ontario
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: L4S2M4
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/985895, 11/818372	B. Patent No.(s) 7150666, 7246568, 7303454, 7347754, 7377828, 7404749, 7422228, 7503820, 7507133
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 11
Name: Newhope Law PC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 17220 Newhope St Ste 127	Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Fountain Valley	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip: 92708	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 714-825-0555	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 714-825-0558	b. Deposit Accompyを計算的存在YRNE 99999965 11995895
Email Address: law@clemcheng.com	Authorized User Name 448.86 C
9. Signature: Signature	8-17-69 Date
Clement Cheng Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 023263 FRAME: 0598**

Patent Assignment

Oceantis Sports Inc., a California Corporation and Bamba International (Canada) Ltd. of 18 Bilberry Crescent; Richmond Hill ON L4S 2M4 Canada, does hereby quitclaim, assign and give all rights of US Patent registrations and applications:

Cheung, Wah Kan 7150666 Multi-layered Sports Board

Cheung, Wah Kan 7246568 Sports Board with Integral Laminated Stiffening Element

Cheung, Wah Kan 7303454 Side-reinforced Multi-layer Sportsboard

Cheung, Wah Kan 7347754 Flexible Encapsulated Spring Stringer for Bodyboard

Cheung, Wah Kan 7377828 A Multi-layered Sports Board

Cheung, Wah Kan 7404749 Multi-layered Sports Board with graphic imprinted skin

Cheung, Wah Kan 7422228 Sports Board

Cheung, Wah Kan 7503820 Multi-layered Sports Board

Cheung, Wah Kan 7507133 Foam Deck Composite Surfboard

Cheung, Wah Kan Appl. No. 11/985895 Profile Bodyboard

Cheung, Wah Kan Appl. No. 11/818372 Sports Board with Integral Laminated Stiffening Element

to: Wah Kan Cheung, for consideration noted.

Wah Kan Cheung, hereby exclusively licenses the above US Patent registrations and applications and the following US Patents:

Cheung, Wah Kan D557364 Snowboard

Cheung, Wah Kan Appl. No. 12/072,052 Bodyboard with a Thermoformed Foam Skin

to: Rightfair Group Limited at Unit 10-11, 8/F., Topsail Plaza, No. 11 On Sum Street, Siu Lek Yuen, Shatin, Hong Kong.

Wah Kan Cheung, President of Bamba Date: July 25, 2009
International (Canada) Ltd. Place: Hong Kong

Executed:

Executed:

Wah Kan Cheung, President of Oceantis Sports Inc., a California Corporation

Likelya

Date: July 25, 2009 Place: Hong Kong

> PATENT REEL: 023263 FRAME: 0599

RECORDED: 08/20/2009